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NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

SALE CONDITIONS

Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000
Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association
for England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor
the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out
produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and all
vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all Sheep are ear
tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should you
require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff. It is
the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal
period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale
Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
TREATMENT
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.




PRIZE SHOW FOR
10 CROWNED GIMMER LAMBS

JUDGING AT 9.00 am prompt
Stan Davis Perpetual Trophy
Perpetual Trophy for the best pen of 10 lambs confined
to ‘A’ District
All Prize Winning Lambs to be Bona-fide Sold, if not,
the prizes to be forfeited.
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CATALOGUE

THE FIRST & LAST THREE BALLOTED VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE IN 2022

Pen No

1-2
3-14
15a-16a
15-16
17
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23-24
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33-36
37-47
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F&MP

JR
AE
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J & SE

Front Cement
Staley, West Underhurth

Hutchinson & Sons, Valley Farm
Hunter, Wat Garth

Mallon, Pallet Crag

Bentley & Son, Lanehead
Foster, Birch Bush

Skidmore, Flakebridge

Bell, Cronkley

F Alley & Grass Pens
Marwood & Son, Hill Top Farm
Bainbridge, Ash Dub

Ewbank, Intake Farm

Raine & Son, Stanhope Gate
Thompson, Howburn
Addison & Sons, Stoney Keld
Cowperthwaite, Tenant Gill

Thompson, High Corn Park
Hutchinson, Bail Hill
Walton, Hield House

Bousfield, Greenhills

Bayles, Haithwaite

E Alley

Wilkinson & Son, Bolihope Shield
Wilkinson & Son, Bolihope Shield
Coates & Son, Aygill

Dowson & Sartin, Battle Hill

Allinson & Son, West Briscoe

D Alley

Raby Estate, Off Waters Meeting
Walton & Son, Swarthymere
Iceton & Sons, High Birk Hatt
Rowlandson, Middle Farm
Baines, Skirrygill

Harker & Son, Punchard
Bainbridge, Dousgill

FA No

43897
9712

42954

29237
100456
100741

33005

32663
28677

9668
34189

46326
44751

47901

13443
13443

27228
31877

FA

17161
18467
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150
40
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120
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80

360

90
70
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141-145

146
147-148
149-153
154-160
161-165
166-167

168-171
172
173-174
175
176-178
179
180-188
189
190-192

193-197

198-200
201

202-204
205-207

208-215

216-219
220-221

222-224

225
226-226a
227-231
232-237
238-244
245-247
248-249

DC & KL
LC&D

M/s
JL

TW & K
MC & AE

JW

WIJ
M/s
CM

R&M

MF
AP &D

JC&)
M/S

JW

A&
R & DM

E&K
N &A

M/s
MA
RM

C Alley

Hutchinson, Old Spital
Wearmouth, Parkside

Scott, Low Houses

Burncroft Farm, Burncroft
Archer, White Hill Farm
Ewbank, High Draymans Farm
Robinson, Town End

B Alley

Hutchinson, Blunt House
Staley, Poppin Cottage
Nelson & Sons, Lainger House
Staley, Swale Cottage

Porter & Sons, Summer Lodge

Porter, Summer Lodge
Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge
Sowerby, Blue Grass Farm

Scott, Force Garth

Hutchinson, Dirt Pit

A Alley

Beadle & Sons, High Blackton
Sowerby, Bank Barn Farm
White, Rigg Farm

Tarn Bros, Toft House

New Building

Dent & Sons, Naby View
Harrison, High Beck Head
Betton, Waters Meeting
Bland, Cotegill

Bainbridge, Laneside
Fawcett, Argill House

Tarn Bros, Step Ends & Crossthwaite
Bainbridge, Ettersgill House
Dixon, Garnthwaite

Dargue & Son, Bank Top
Thornburrow, Frith Holme

46371
27807
47708

33772

32894

32710

33083

33142
42913

32919
33189

27300

32994
26924

32778

51003
33215
33189

18494
31676
20559

130
30
40
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130

100
40

120
20
50
30
80
20
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20

60
100

65
25
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70

150

80
30
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20
30
90
110
140
50
50
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102
102
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FORTHCOMING SALES AT MIDDLETON

Prize show and sale of
uncrossed registered and unregistered
SWALEDALE EWES & SHEARLINGS
Monday 26" September
Entries close 10am Monday 12t September

SUCKLED CALVES & STORE & BREEDING SHEEP
Tuesday 4" October
Entries close Monday 26" September

Swaledale Sheep Breeders Association
“A” DISTRICT RAM SALE
Wednesday 12" October
Entries to District Secretary by Wednesday 28" September

Second sale of
SWALEDALE EWES & GIMMER LAMBS
Also ewes and lambs of all breeds and RAMS
Tuesday 1%t November
Entries close 10am Monday 24" October



